
                    2015 Minnesota State High School League                    
                 Boys and Girls Track and Field  Championships                 
        Hamline University, St. Paul, Minnesota  - 6/5/2015 to 6/6/2015        
                                    Results                                    
 
              Girls - Class A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Belle Plaine                56        2) Minneapolis Edison         49   
    3) Pequot Lakes                44        4) Redwood Valley             28   
    5) Plainview-Elgin-Millville   26        6) Luverne                    25   
    7) Zumbrota-Mazeppa            24        7) Byron                      24   
    9) Kenyon-Wanamingo            23        9) Breck School               23   
   11) Long Prairie-GE/Browervill  22       12) Chatfield                  21   
   13) Jordan                      20       13) Greenway/Nashwauk/Keewati  20   
   13) Waterville-Elysian-Morrist  20       16) Fairmont                   19   
   17) Staples-Motley              18       17) Providence Academy*        18   
   17) Concordia Academy-Rosevill  18       17) Blue Earth Area            18   
   21) Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimbal  17       22) St. Peter                  15   
   23) St. James Area*             14       23) St. Paul Academy & Summit  14   
   23) Lake City                   14       23) Schaeffer Academy          14   
   23) Holy Family Catholic        14       28) Milaca                     12   
   28) Osakis                      12       28) Norman County*             12   
   31) LeSueur-Henderson           11       31) Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comf  11   
   33) Tri-City United             10       33) LCWM-Nicollet*             10   
   33) United North Central*       10       33) Pine River-Backus          10   
   37) Park Rapids Area             9       37) Watertown-Mayer             9   
   39) International Falls          8.50    40) Litchfield                  8   
   40) Albany                       8       42) Annandale                   7   
   43) Bagley/Fosston*              6.50    44) Lyle/Austin Pacelli*        6   
   44) Minnehaha Academy*           6       44) Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa     6   
   44) St. Clair                    6       44) Lanesboro/Fillmore Centra   6   
   44) East Grand Forks             6       44) Blooming Prairie            6   
   44) Holdingford                  6       52) Mayer Lutheran              5   
   52) Rushford-Peterson/Houston*   5       52) Paynesville Area            5   
   52) Morris Area/Chokio-Alberta   5       52) Spectrum                    5   
   52) La Crescent                  5       58) Cotter*                     4   
   58) Perham                       4       58) Moose Lake/Willow River*    4   
   58) Trinity School River Ridge   4       58) Lac qui Parle Valley/Daws   4   
   63) Mounds Park Academy          3.50    63) Upsala/Swanville*           3.50
   65) Glencoe-Silver Lake          3       65) SWMCH-EHS                   3   
   65) Pipestone Area               3       65) Montevideo                  3   
   65) Minnewaska Area              3       65) Grand Meadow/LeRoy-Ost/So   3   
   65) Foley                        3       65) Crookston                   3   
   65) Fertile-Beltrami             3       74) Southwest Christian         2   
   74) Mesabi East                  2       74) Windom Area                 2   
   74) Tracy-Milroy-Balaton         2       74) St. Cloud Cathedral         2   
   74) Stewartville                 2       80) Pierz                       1   
   80) Mountain Lake Area*          1                                           
 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A
=================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 12.14  1986        Heather Van Norman, Windom                  
 MN All Time: ! 11.71  2012        Taylor Anderson, Hopkins                    
  Nat'l H.S.: + 11.14  1992        Marion Jones, Thousand Oaks, CA             
'14 Champion:   12.36  6/7/2014    Jia Lewis, MPLS Edison                      
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jia Lewis                  9 MPLS Edison            12.82      12.54Q -2.5  1 
  2 Jada Lewis                10 MPLS Edison            12.85      12.68Q -2.4  2 



  3 Kayla Stowell             12 LeSueur-Henderso       12.79      12.66Q -2.5  1 
  4 Chloe Bermel              10 Pequot Lakes           13.61      13.01Q -2.4  2 
  5 Morgan Shindelar          10 Plainview-Elgin-       12.60      12.91q -2.5  1 
  6 Amelia Collier            11 St. James Area*        12.97      12.95q -2.5  1  12.948
  7 Autum Erickson            11 Chatfield              12.68      12.95q -2.5  1  12.950
  8 Vanessa Brenny            12 Foley                  12.71      13.07q -2.5  1 
  9 Brittny Bzdok             11 Pequot Lakes           13.62      13.08q -2.5  1 
 10 Erin Orred                12 Central MN Chris       12.72      13.11  -2.4  2 
 11 Keanna Belau              12 Rush City              12.86      13.13  -2.4  2 
 12 Karina Cisar              12 MooseLkWillRiv         12.71      13.18  -2.4  2 
 13 Leann Fynboh              12 Two Harbors            12.68      13.22  -2.4  2 
 14 Lydia Hildebrandt         12 Mountain Lake Ar       12.65      13.34  -2.4  2 
 15 Morgan Miller             11 Norman County*         12.91      13.37  -2.5  1 
 16 Zoe Russillo               8 Red Lake County*       13.04      13.64  -2.4  2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A
=====================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 12.14  1986        Heather Van Norman, Windom                  
 MN All Time: ! 11.71  2012        Taylor Anderson, Hopkins                    
  Nat'l H.S.: + 11.14  1992        Marion Jones, Thousand Oaks, CA             
'14 Champion:   12.36  6/7/2014    Jia Lewis, MPLS Edison                      
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Jia Lewis                  9 MPLS Edison            12.54      12.49  -2.8  12   
  2 Jada Lewis                10 MPLS Edison            12.68      12.50  -2.8  10   
  3 Morgan Shindelar          10 Plainview-Elgin-       12.91      12.63  -2.8   8   
  4 Kayla Stowell             12 LeSueur-Henderso       12.66      12.66  -2.8   6   
  5 Chloe Bermel              10 Pequot Lakes           13.01      12.73  -2.8   5   
  6 Autum Erickson            11 Chatfield              12.95      12.77  -2.8   4   
  7 Vanessa Brenny            12 Foley                  13.07      12.79  -2.8   3   
  8 Amelia Collier            11 St. James Area*        12.95      12.80  -2.8   2   
  9 Brittny Bzdok             11 Pequot Lakes           13.08      12.97  -2.8   1   
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class A
=================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 24.58  1987        Heather Van Norman, Windom                  
 MN All Time: ! 23.93  2001        Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy        
  Nat'l H.S.: + 22.52  2003        Allyson Felix, Los Angeles Baptist, CA      
'14 Champion:   25.06  6/7/2014    Jia Lewis, MPLS Edison                      
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jada Lewis                10 MPLS Edison            25.83      25.39Q -1.3  2 
  2 Maddy Kammer              12 Chatfield              25.84      26.37Q -1.9  1 
  3 Jenna Gatz                11 Belle Plaine           26.14      25.69Q -1.3  2 
  4 Abby Mueller              11 Park Rapids Area       26.20      26.50Q -1.9  1 
  5 Kajsa Johansson           10 Breck School           26.33      25.82q -1.3  2 
  6 Kayla Stowell             12 LeSueur-Henderso       26.25      26.12q -1.3  2 
  7 Hope Howell                9 Mesabi East            26.19      26.45q -1.3  2 
  8 Mariah Beckius            10 Minnewaska Area        27.57      26.71q -1.9  1 
  9 Lydia Hildebrandt         12 Mountain Lake Ar       26.23      26.77q -1.3  2 
 10 Karina Cisar              12 MooseLkWillRiv         26.32      26.80  -1.9  1 
 11 Tayla Peterson            12 Luverne                25.99      26.85  -1.9  1 
 12 Morgan Miller             11 Norman County*         26.56      26.86  -1.3  2 
 13 Katelyn Rohr              12 LP-BR                  27.87      26.95  -1.3  2 
 14 Arianna Vasilj            10 Holdingford            26.31      26.97  -1.9  1 
 15 Anna Sweet                11 Rushford-Peterso       26.20      26.99  -1.9  1 
 16 Vanessa Brenny            12 Foley                  26.72      27.36  -1.9  1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class A



=====================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 24.58  1987        Heather Van Norman, Windom                  
 MN All Time: ! 23.93  2001        Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy        
  Nat'l H.S.: + 22.52  2003        Allyson Felix, Los Angeles Baptist, CA      
'14 Champion:   25.06  6/7/2014    Jia Lewis, MPLS Edison                      
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Jada Lewis                10 MPLS Edison            25.39      25.39  -1.5  12   
  2 Jenna Gatz                11 Belle Plaine           25.69      25.98  -1.5  10   
  3 Kajsa Johansson           10 Breck School           25.82      26.16  -1.5   8   
  4 Maddy Kammer              12 Chatfield              26.37      26.20  -1.5   6    26.197
  5 Kayla Stowell             12 LeSueur-Henderso       26.12      26.20  -1.5   5    26.199
  6 Abby Mueller              11 Park Rapids Area       26.50      26.43  -1.5   4   
  7 Mariah Beckius            10 Minnewaska Area        26.71      26.52  -1.5   3   
  8 Hope Howell                9 Mesabi East            26.45      26.72  -1.5   2   
  9 Lydia Hildebrandt         12 Mountain Lake Ar       26.77      26.83  -1.5   1   
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Class A
============================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 55.83  2008        Ashley Tingelstad, Lake Park-Audubon        
 MN All Time: ! 54.36  2001        Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy        
  Nat'l H.S.: + 50.74  2000        Monique Henderson, San Diego Morse, CA      
'14 Champion:   57.85  6/7/2014    Jenna Gatz, Belle Plaine/HFA                
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jenna Gatz                11 Belle Plaine           57.51      57.43Q  1 
  2 Katie Eidem               10 Schaeffer Academ       58.59      57.85Q  2 
  3 Abigail Ecker             10 LP-BR                  58.90      57.92Q  1 
  4 Katelyn Spanier           10 Paynesville Area     1:00.41      58.68Q  2 
  5 Karli Olsen               11 Blue Earth Area        58.12      58.69q  2 
  6 Morgan Miller             11 Norman County*       1:00.80      59.23q  1 
  7 Maddy Kammer              12 Chatfield              59.14      59.38q  1 
  8 Karina Cisar              12 MooseLkWillRiv       1:01.04      59.81q  2 
  9 Grace Scott                9 Southwest Christ     1:00.46    1:00.11q  2 
 10 Leann Fynboh              12 Two Harbors          1:01.06    1:00.43   1 
 11 Claire Oberle             12 Holy Family Cath     1:00.97    1:00.59   2 
 12 Jessica Remer              8 Fisher/EGF Sacre     1:00.89    1:00.88   1 
 13 Amy Davis                 12 Springfield/Ceda     1:02.16    1:00.94   1 
 14 Kendall Rensenbrink        9 Milaca               1:01.63    1:01.95   2 
 15 Mary Fixsen               12 Redwood Valley       1:01.69    1:03.26   2 
 16 Jordan Stafford           11 Wheaton/Herman-N     1:01.28    1:03.32   1 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 55.83  2008        Ashley Tingelstad, Lake Park-Audubon        
 MN All Time: ! 54.36  2001        Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy        
  Nat'l H.S.: + 50.74  2000        Monique Henderson, San Diego Morse, CA      
'14 Champion:   57.85  6/7/2014    Jenna Gatz, Belle Plaine/HFA                
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Jenna Gatz                11 Belle Plaine           57.43      57.11   12   
  2 Katie Eidem               10 Schaeffer Academ       57.85      57.75   10   
  3 Abigail Ecker             10 LP-BR                  57.92      58.39    8   
  4 Karli Olsen               11 Blue Earth Area        58.69      58.49    6   
  5 Katelyn Spanier           10 Paynesville Area       58.68      58.75    5   
  6 Morgan Miller             11 Norman County*         59.23      59.29    4   
  7 Karina Cisar              12 MooseLkWillRiv         59.81      59.72    3   
  8 Grace Scott                9 Southwest Christ     1:00.11    1:00.07    2   



  9 Maddy Kammer              12 Chatfield              59.38    1:00.99    1   
 
Girls 800 Meter Run Class A
============================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 2:08.77  1986        Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie       
 MN All Time: ! 2:08.77  1986        Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie       
  Nat'l H.S.: + 2:02.04  2011        Amy Weissenbach, Harvard-Westlake, CA     
'14 Champion:   2:14.39  6/7/2014    Liz Miller, Watertown-Mayer               
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kayla Huhnerkoch          12 Redwood Valley       2:17.05    2:13.69Q  2 
  2 Marissa Carlson           12 Bagley/Fosston*      2:20.45    2:16.11Q  1 
  3 Erica Eades               11 East Grand Forks     2:24.37    2:18.05Q  1 
  4 Emily Weiss               10 Albany               2:19.97    2:18.81Q  2 
  5 Allie Bodin               11 Holy Family Cath     2:25.75    2:18.60q  1 
  6 Olivia Lane                8 Pequot Lakes         2:18.45    2:19.11q  1 
  7 Maddie Carrington          7 Morris Area/Chok     2:19.98    2:19.14q  2 
  8 Taylor Kreitinger          8 Byron                2:21.50    2:19.25q  2 
  9 Janessa Meuleners         12 Belle Plaine         2:22.05    2:19.37q  1 
 10 McKenzie Kirtz            12 GMLOS                2:21.48    2:19.42   2 
 11 Emma Schmidt               9 Wheaton/Herman-N     2:18.99    2:20.01   1 
 12 Jenna Wilgenburg          12 Hills-BeaverCree     2:20.71    2:20.07   1 
 13 Kailee Kiminski           12 Esko                 2:26.32    2:20.46   2 
 14 Abbie Schnable            12 Norwood-Young Am     2:23.18    2:24.41   1 
 15 Amelia Hornseth           10 Nova Classical A     2:24.12    2:25.61   2 
 16 Marisa Fiecke             12 HowLkWavWin          2:23.27    2:28.81   2 
 17 Annika Voss                9 Proctor              2:28.25    2:30.78   2 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 2:08.77  1986        Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie       
 MN All Time: ! 2:08.77  1986        Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie       
  Nat'l H.S.: + 2:02.04  2011        Amy Weissenbach, Harvard-Westlake, CA     
'14 Champion:   2:14.39  6/7/2014    Liz Miller, Watertown-Mayer               
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kayla Huhnerkoch          12 Redwood Valley       2:13.69    2:16.10   12   
  2 Olivia Lane                8 Pequot Lakes         2:19.11    2:19.67   10   
  3 Emily Weiss               10 Albany               2:18.81    2:19.68    8   
  4 Erica Eades               11 East Grand Forks     2:18.05    2:19.83    6   
  5 Allie Bodin               11 Holy Family Cath     2:18.60    2:21.28    5   
  6 Maddie Carrington          7 Morris Area/Chok     2:19.14    2:21.50    4   
  7 Taylor Kreitinger          8 Byron                2:19.25    2:22.00    3   
  8 Janessa Meuleners         12 Belle Plaine         2:19.37    2:23.66    2   
  9 Marissa Carlson           12 Bagley/Fosston*      2:16.11    2:25.18    1   
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 4:48.41  6/8/2013    Clare Flanagan, Blake School              
 MN All Time: ! 4:46.14  2004        Elizabeth Yetzer, Lakeville               
  Nat'l H.S.: + 4:33.29  2014        Alex Efraimson, Camas, WA                 
'14 Champion:   5:03.02  6/7/2014    Kayla Huhnerkoch, Redwood Valley          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Kayla Huhnerkoch          12 Redwood Valley       5:14.44    4:56.21   12   
  2 Emily Donnay              12 Eden VAllWatKim      5:22.26    4:57.62   10   
  3 Mary Naas                 12 St. Paul Academy     5:11.73    5:02.24    8   
  4 Taylor Kreitinger          8 Byron                5:12.70    5:03.90    6   
  5 Marissa Carlson           12 Bagley/Fosston*      5:08.24    5:09.50    5   



  6 Tierney Winter            11 Waterville-Elysi     5:14.62    5:09.87    4   
  7 McKenzie Kirtz            12 GMLOS                5:14.61    5:10.11    3   
  8 Ellyssa Peterson          10 Greenway/Nashwau     5:25.95    5:12.04    2   
  9 Morgan Richter             7 Breck School         5:21.28    5:14.70    1   
 10 Brynnan Covington         10 Perham               5:29.81    5:17.49  
 11 Ashley Lahti              12 St. James Area*      5:21.67    5:25.80  
 12 Alaysia Freetly           12 LQPVDB               5:20.77    5:28.08  
 13 Ellie Morgan               9 Frazee               5:27.46    5:31.61  
 14 Carla Wittern             12 Morris Area/Chok     5:35.84    5:33.24  
 15 Ashlee Siegle              8 MarshallDuluth       5:31.17    5:34.69  
 16 Jane Hulterstrum          11 Litchfield           5:30.76    5:36.36  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 10:26.41  2006        Bria Wetsch, Holy Family Catholic        
 MN All Time: ! 10:16.59  2005        Elizabeth Yetzer, Lakeville              
  Nat'l H.S.: +  9:48.59  1996        Kimberly Mortensen, Thousand Oaks, CA    
'14 Champion:   10:56.30  6/6/2014    Emi Trost, Cannon Falls*                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Morgan Richter             7 Breck School        11:24.03   11:18.61   12   
  2 Gabrielle Ferrell          8 Luverne             11:59.25   11:28.10   10   
  3 Ellyssa Peterson          10 Greenway/Nashwau    11:41.91   11:32.43    8   
  4 Anna Donnay               10 Eden VAllWatKim     11:42.33   11:33.29    6   
  5 Lydia Kantonen            10 Park Rapids Area    11:48.64   11:39.52    5   
  6 Rebecca Wilkin            11 Trinity School R    11:47.99   11:43.73    4   
  7 Abby Borgmeier            12 St. Peter           11:37.18   11:47.21    3   
  8 Kiera Olson               10 Lanesboro/Fillmo    11:53.55   11:48.16    2   
  9 Elizabeth Schlafke        11 Annandale           11:50.92   11:48.91    1   
 10 Caitlin Covington          8 Perham              12:00.37   11:52.62  
 11 Jaylee Hanvelt             8 Tri-City United     11:54.70   11:57.72  
 12 Jenna Wegscheid           11 Perham              12:09.02   11:58.19  
 13 Erika Fox                 10 Carlton             11:44.35   11:59.19  
 14 Angel Martens              9 Pipestone Area      12:01.05   12:11.84  
 15 Chrissy Lofgren           11 Stewartville        11:56.41   12:12.37  
 16 Ellie Nelson               9 Roseau              11:56.31   12:23.58  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A
=================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 14.80  1996        Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato                   
 MN All Time: ! 14.22  6/6/2014    Alexandra Williams, Blaine                  
  Nat'l H.S.: + 13.03  2007        Vashti Thomas, San Jose Mt. Pleasant CA     
'14 Champion:   14.90  6/7/2014    Jaelin Beachy, Staples-Motley               
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Allie Terpstra            12 Milaca                 15.37      15.36Q -2.5  2 
  2 Millie Klefsaas           10 Staples-Motley         16.32      15.37Q -2.2  1 
  3 Sierra Schultz            12 Fairmont               15.44      15.56Q -2.5  2 
  4 Mara Quam                 10 Kenyon-Wanamingo       15.66      15.83Q -2.2  1 
  5 Lorna Bechtel             10 Spectrum               15.93      15.85q -2.2  1 
  6 Emma Weatherly             9 Byron                  15.72      16.11q -2.5  2 
  7 Irene Anderson            11 Springfield/Ceda       15.78      16.20q -2.5  2 
  8 Selin Dikmen              10 Belle Plaine           15.94      16.23q -2.2  1 
  9 Michelle Neece             8 Pipestone Area         15.64      16.27q -2.2  1 
 10 Caitlin Duske             12 Watertown-Mayer        16.15      16.45  -2.5  2 
 11 Megan Grimes              12 Park Rapids Area       16.44      16.53  -2.2  1 
 12 Kayla Sorenson            10 Osakis                 16.96      16.59  -2.2  1 
 13 Maddie Rue                11 Frazee                 16.47      16.79  -2.5  2 
 14 Sophie Stokes Cerkvenik   12 Virginia               15.94      16.94  -2.5  2 
 15 Ava Gonsorowski           10 Esko                   16.46      17.42  -2.5  2 



 -- Erin Brown                12 Holy Family Cath       15.27        DNF  -2.2  1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A
=====================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 14.80  1996        Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato                   
 MN All Time: ! 14.22  6/6/2014    Alexandra Williams, Blaine                  
  Nat'l H.S.: + 13.03  2007        Vashti Thomas, San Jose Mt. Pleasant CA     
'14 Champion:   14.90  6/7/2014    Jaelin Beachy, Staples-Motley               
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Allie Terpstra            12 Milaca                 15.36      14.87  -2.0  12   
  2 Millie Klefsaas           10 Staples-Motley         15.37      14.97  -2.0  10   
  3 Sierra Schultz            12 Fairmont               15.56      15.52  -2.0   8   
  4 Mara Quam                 10 Kenyon-Wanamingo       15.83      15.64  -2.0   6   
  5 Lorna Bechtel             10 Spectrum               15.85      15.86  -2.0   5   
  6 Irene Anderson            11 Springfield/Ceda       16.20      15.98  -2.0   4   
  7 Emma Weatherly             9 Byron                  16.11      16.06  -2.0   3   
  8 Selin Dikmen              10 Belle Plaine           16.23      16.11  -2.0   2   
  9 Michelle Neece             8 Pipestone Area         16.27      16.32  -2.0   1   
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class A
============================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 42.62  1987        Liesa Brateng, Roseau                       
 MN All Time: ! 42.62  1987        Liesa Brateng, Roseau                       
  Nat'l H.S.: + 39.98  2001        Lashinda Demus, Long Beach Wilson, CA       
'14 Champion:   44.59  6/6/2014    Taylor Grandgenett, Blue Earth Area         
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Marta Springer            12 St. Peter              46.68      46.94Q  2 
  2 Mikayla McCullough        11 Plainview-Elgin-       47.30      46.97Q  1 
  3 Emma Weatherly             9 Byron                  46.58      47.23Q  1 
  4 Tyarra English-Paulson    10 Watertown-Mayer        47.72      47.42Q  2 
  5 Summer Storm              11 Holdingford            47.90      47.25q  1 
  6 Kristi Frederick          11 Tri-City United        46.34      47.45q  2 
  7 Lydia Homandberg          11 SWMCH-EHS              47.56      47.72q  1 
  8 Millie Klefsaas           10 Staples-Motley         50.14      47.92q  2 
  9 Irene Anderson            11 Springfield/Ceda       46.45      47.95q  1 
 10 Sophie Stokes Cerkvenik   12 Virginia               48.57      48.30   2 
 11 Ava Gonsorowski           10 Esko                   48.21      48.86   1 
 12 Tiffany Hanson             9 East Grand Forks       48.50      48.96   2 
 13 Abbey Straley             11 Eden VAllWatKim        47.84      49.56   2 
 14 Olivia Nelson             12 Perham                 49.58      49.60   1 
 15 Kailyn Hrynyshyn          10 West Marshall*         49.53      50.88   1 
 -- Erin Brown                12 Holy Family Cath       46.65        SCR   2 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 42.62  1987        Liesa Brateng, Roseau                       
 MN All Time: ! 42.62  1987        Liesa Brateng, Roseau                       
  Nat'l H.S.: + 39.98  2001        Lashinda Demus, Long Beach Wilson, CA       
'14 Champion:   44.59  6/6/2014    Taylor Grandgenett, Blue Earth Area         
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Marta Springer            12 St. Peter              46.94      46.50   12   
  2 Kristi Frederick          11 Tri-City United        47.45      47.02   10   
  3 Millie Klefsaas           10 Staples-Motley         47.92      47.10    8   
  4 Summer Storm              11 Holdingford            47.25      47.64    6   
  5 Mikayla McCullough        11 Plainview-Elgin-       46.97      47.77    5   



  6 Emma Weatherly             9 Byron                  47.23      47.90    4   
  7 Tyarra English-Paulson    10 Watertown-Mayer        47.42      48.16    3   
  8 Irene Anderson            11 Springfield/Ceda       47.95      48.45    2   
  9 Lydia Homandberg          11 SWMCH-EHS              47.72      48.86    1   
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class A
============================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 48.46  2005        DeLaSalle, Mpls                             
                       T Clemons, A Beecham, S Porter, A Anderson        
 MN All Time: ! 47.48  6/8/2013    Hopkins, Hopkins                            
                       D Manuel-Moore, E Anderson, S Fitzhugh, T Anderson
  Nat'l H.S.: + 44.50  2004        Long Beach Poly, CA                         
                       S Solomon, J Lee, C Picott, S Solomon             
'14 Champion:   49.46  6/7/2014    Pequot Lakes, Pequot Lakes                  
                       R Allen, C Bermel, S Rudlang, V Lane              
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pequot Lakes                                        49.99      49.76Q  2 
     1) Brittny Bzdok 11                2) Mariana Ganley 7               
     3) Grace McGuire 9                 4) Chloe Bermel 10                
  2 Minneapolis Edison                                  50.68      49.77Q  1 
     1) Linda Senephanh 8               2) Jada Lewis 10                  
     3) Mariana Cress 10                4) Jia Lewis 9                    
  3 Chatfield                                           49.88      49.87Q  1 
     1) Mariah Bell 10                  2) Autum Erickson 11              
     3) Danielle Kramer 11              4) Maddy Kammer 12                
  4 Annandale                                           51.16      49.90Q  2 
     1) Hannah Medvec 11                2) Calisha Norgren 12             
     3) Madison Kasper 12               4) Kamryn Dheilly 9               
  5 Belle Plaine                                        51.08      50.36q  1  50.354
     1) Shannon Egan 12                 2) Anna Donkhong 11               
     3) Selin Dikmen 10                 4) Ally Fink 11                   
  6 Lake City                                           50.53      50.36q  2  50.358
     1) Grayce Adler 10                 2) Bailey Cronin 12               
     3) Victoria Corey 11               4) Braeden McElmury 12            
  7 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown                       50.64      50.69q  1 
     1) Alicia Avila 10                 2) Lily Anderson 11               
     3) Brooke Galler 12                4) Samamtha Petry 10              
  8 Pipestone Area                                      51.19      50.70q  2  50.699
     1) Claire Femrite 11               2) Zoe Velde 7                    
     3) Michelle Neece 8                4) Maria Spanier 11               
  8 Montevideo                                          51.52      50.70q  1  50.699
     1) Anais Sorenson 10               2) Molly Reeves 9                 
     3) Morgan Reidinger 11             4) Jessie Tastal 9                
 10 Plainview-Elgin-Millville                           50.76      50.97   2 
     1) Tia Standinger 11               2) Makenzie Shindelar 12          
     3) Alyse Sylvester 9               4) Morgan Shindelar 10            
 11 Mounds Park Academy                                 51.41      51.60   1 
     1) Ellen Colton 12                 2) Sofie Netteberg 11             
     3) Ani Bailey 9                    4) Isabel Esch 12                 
 12 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton                             52.76      51.70   2 
     1) Andrea Rieder 12                2) Natalie Steichen 9             
     3) Elizabeth Schmitz 12            4) Jena Jacobson 10               
 13 Roseau                                              52.72      51.98   2 
     1) Lindsey Santl 10                2) Gracie Helgeson 11             
     3) Kiley Borowicz 10               4) Lauren Santl 12                
 14 Morris Area/Chokio-Alberta*                         50.98      52.08   2 
     1) McKenna Lubenow 10              2) Katie Folkman 10               
     3) Anna Grove 10                   4) Islande Sperr 9                
 15 Litchfield                                          51.16      52.37   1 



     1) Khilah Miller 8                 2) Kassie King 9                  
     3) Laney Huhner 8                  4) Marley Virnig 12               
 16 Eveleth-Gilbert                                     52.78      52.76   1 
     1) Madilyn Jankila 9               2) Briona Currie 10               
     3) Krystal Klander 12              4) McKenzie Perushek 10           
 17 Cromwell                                            52.79      52.97   1 
     1) Kiiera Anderson 11              2) Bailey Gibbs 11                
     3) Anja Shoenberg 7                4) Andrea Hakamaki 11             
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 48.46  2005        DeLaSalle, Mpls                             
                       T Clemons, A Beecham, S Porter, A Anderson        
 MN All Time: ! 47.48  6/8/2013    Hopkins, Hopkins                            
                       D Manuel-Moore, E Anderson, S Fitzhugh, T Anderson
  Nat'l H.S.: + 44.50  2004        Long Beach Poly, CA                         
                       S Solomon, J Lee, C Picott, S Solomon             
'14 Champion:   49.46  6/7/2014    Pequot Lakes, Pequot Lakes                  
                       R Allen, C Bermel, S Rudlang, V Lane              
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Minneapolis Edison                                  49.77      49.07   12   
     1) Linda Senephanh 8               2) Jada Lewis 10                  
     3) Mariana Cress 10                4) Jia Lewis 9                    
  2 Chatfield                                           49.87      49.30   10   
     1) Mariah Bell 10                  2) Autum Erickson 11              
     3) Danielle Kramer 11              4) Maddy Kammer 12                
  3 Pequot Lakes                                        49.76      49.37    8   
     1) Brittny Bzdok 11                2) Mariana Ganley 7               
     3) Grace McGuire 9                 4) Chloe Bermel 10                
  4 Annandale                                           49.90      50.14    6   
     1) Hannah Medvec 11                2) Calisha Norgren 12             
     3) Madison Kasper 12               4) Kamryn Dheilly 9               
  5 Lake City                                           50.36      50.45    5   
     1) Grayce Adler 10                 2) Bailey Cronin 12               
     3) Victoria Corey 11               4) Braeden McElmury 12            
  6 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown                       50.69      50.47    4   
     1) Alicia Avila 10                 2) Lily Anderson 11               
     3) Brooke Galler 12                4) Samamtha Petry 10              
  7 Montevideo                                          50.70      50.68    3   
     1) Anais Sorenson 10               2) Molly Reeves 9                 
     3) Morgan Reidinger 11             4) Jessie Tastal 9                
  8 Pipestone Area                                      50.70      50.79    2   
     1) Claire Femrite 11               2) Zoe Velde 7                    
     3) Michelle Neece 8                4) Maria Spanier 11               
  9 Belle Plaine                                        50.36      51.01    1   
     1) Shannon Egan 12                 2) Anna Donkhong 11               
     3) Selin Dikmen 10                 4) Ally Fink 11                   
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class A
============================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 1:43.62  1985        Blue Earth                                
                         S Johnson, S Johnson, T Lewis, S Johnson          
 MN All Time: ! 1:40.22  2012        Osseo                                     
                         A Okonkwo, B Puckett, M Bialke, P Webb            
  Nat'l H.S.: + 1:33.87  2004        Long Beach Poly, CA                       
                         S Solomon, J Lee, S Woods, S Solomon              
'14 Champion:   1:45.63  6/7/2014    Osakis, Osakis                            
                         M Hoglin, B Sadlemeyer, A Stroup, H Szech         
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#



============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Luverne                                           1:47.26    1:45.27Q  1 
     1) Sierra Schmuck 9                2) Naomi Dooyema 12               
     3) Kynzie Smedsrud 12              4) Tayla Peterson 12              
  2 Osakis                                            1:45.90    1:45.36Q  2 
     1) Tianna Stanek 8                 2) Hannah Szech 12                
     3) Abigail Stroup 11               4) Brittney Sadlemyer 11          
  3 Long Prairie-GE/Browerville                       1:46.34    1:45.55Q  1 
     1) Abigail Ecker 10                2) Theresa Liebsch 12             
     3) Ariana Gamradt 11               4) Katelyn Rohr 12                
  4 Plainview-Elgin-Millville                         1:46.21    1:46.08Q  2 
     1) Tia Standinger 11               2) Chloe Holtz 11                 
     3) Alyse Sylvester 9               4) Morgan Shindelar 10            
  5 Blue Earth Area                                   1:45.63    1:45.58q  1 
     1) Karli Olsen 11                  2) Miranda Johnson 11             
     3) Shayna Stevermer 11             4) Anne Franta 11                 
  6 La Crescent                                       1:46.55    1:46.29q  1 
     1) Clair Shepardson 10             2) Brynnae Bierman 11             
     3) Maria Lusk 10                   4) Cali Mauss 9                   
  7 Lake City                                         1:46.59    1:46.36q  2 
     1) Abby Ziebell 10                 2) Madi Green 11                  
     3) Bailey Cronin 12                4) Braeden McElmury 12            
  8 Breck School                                      1:48.05    1:46.73q  1 
     1) Elise Gervil 12                 2) Gabrielle Billing 9            
     3) Paige Olowo 9                   4) Kajsa Johansson 10             
  9 Holy Family Catholic                              1:47.46    1:46.96q  1 
     1) Emily Reddlan 12                2) Gracie Lund 9                  
     3) Emma Terns 9                    4) Emily Willenbring 10           
 10 SWMCH-EHS                                         1:48.05    1:47.11   2 
     1) Devin Bloemendaal 12            2) Ann Pater 11                   
     3) Lydia Homandberg 11             4) Chantel Groen 10               
 11 LeSueur-Henderson                                 1:47.85    1:47.93   2 
     1) Alexis Ewanga 8                 2) Kim Scheffler 9                
     3) Gabby Straub 8                  4) Kayla Stowell 12               
 12 Holdingford                                       1:47.09    1:47.95   2 
     1) Mckenzie Schulte 11             2) Arianna Vasilj 10              
     3) Lizzy Solarz 10                 4) Rachael Preusser 11            
 13 Park Rapids Area                                  1:49.13    1:48.90   1 
     1) Megan Grimes 12                 2) Abby Eystad 8                  
     3) Jaiden McCollum 9               4) Abby Mueller 11                
 14 Mesabi East                                       1:50.30    1:49.12   2 
     1) Emma Erie 11                    2) Anna Ribich 11                 
     3) Ava Hill 7                      4) Hope Howell 9                  
 15 Proctor                                           1:52.29    1:49.48   1 
     1) Kailee Dagger 11                2) Raija Johnson 11               
     3) Lexie DeWall 11                 4) Kelly Kruger 12                
 16 St. Cloud Cathedral                               1:50.55    1:49.64   1 
     1) Morgan Peterson 12              2) Lexi Weisser 10                
     3) McKenna Wensman 11              4) Marlo Bristow 12               
 17 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton                           1:50.15    1:50.46   2 
     1) Elizabeth Schmitz 12            2) Jena Jacobson 10               
     3) Andrea Rieder 12                4) Natalie Steichen 9             
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 1:43.62  1985        Blue Earth                                
                         S Johnson, S Johnson, T Lewis, S Johnson          
 MN All Time: ! 1:40.22  2012        Osseo                                     
                         A Okonkwo, B Puckett, M Bialke, P Webb            
  Nat'l H.S.: + 1:33.87  2004        Long Beach Poly, CA                       
                         S Solomon, J Lee, S Woods, S Solomon              



'14 Champion:   1:45.63  6/7/2014    Osakis, Osakis                            
                         M Hoglin, B Sadlemeyer, A Stroup, H Szech         
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Osakis                                            1:45.36    1:44.17   12   
     1) Tianna Stanek 8                 2) Hannah Szech 12                
     3) Abigail Stroup 11               4) Brittney Sadlemyer 11          
  2 Luverne                                           1:45.27    1:45.08   10   
     1) Sierra Schmuck 9                2) Naomi Dooyema 12               
     3) Kynzie Smedsrud 12              4) Tayla Peterson 12              
  3 Plainview-Elgin-Millville                         1:46.08    1:45.48    8   
     1) Tia Standinger 11               2) Chloe Holtz 11                 
     3) Alyse Sylvester 9               4) Morgan Shindelar 10            
  4 Blue Earth Area                                   1:45.58    1:45.62    6   
     1) Karli Olsen 11                  2) Miranda Johnson 11             
     3) Shayna Stevermer 11             4) Anne Franta 11                 
  5 La Crescent                                       1:46.29    1:46.00    5   
     1) Clair Shepardson 10             2) Brynnae Bierman 11             
     3) Maria Lusk 10                   4) Cali Mauss 9                   
  6 Long Prairie-GE/Browerville                       1:45.55    1:46.07    4   
     1) Abigail Ecker 10                2) Theresa Liebsch 12             
     3) Ariana Gamradt 11               4) Katelyn Rohr 12                
  7 Holy Family Catholic                              1:46.96    1:46.20    3   
     1) Emily Reddlan 12                2) Gracie Lund 9                  
     3) Emma Terns 9                    4) Emily Willenbring 10           
  8 Breck School                                      1:46.73    1:46.91    2   
     1) Elise Gervil 12                 2) Gabrielle Billing 9            
     3) Paige Olowo 9                   4) Kajsa Johansson 10             
  9 Lake City                                         1:46.36    1:47.16    1   
     1) Abby Ziebell 10                 2) Madi Green 11                  
     3) Bailey Cronin 12                4) Braeden McElmury 12            
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class A
============================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
 Class A Rec: # 3:56.98  2001        Roseau                                    
                         B Lisell, S Olson, H Evans, A Anderson            
 MN All Time: ! 3:51.26  2011        Hopkins                                   
                         S Rouse, M Witt, B Sweeney, H Borowsky            
  Nat'l H.S.: + 3:35.49  2004        Long Beach Poly, CA                       
                         S Woods, D Harris, J Lee, S Solomon               
'14 Champion:   3:58.46  6/7/2014    Osakis, Osakis                            
                         M Hoglin, B Sadlemeyer, S Jones, H Szech          
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pequot Lakes                                      4:04.09    3:59.95Q  1 
     1) Brittny Bzdok 11                2) Grace McGuire 9                
     3) Olivia Lane 8                   4) Chloe Bermel 10                
  2 Lake City                                         4:03.32    4:03.29Q  2 
     1) Braeden McElmury 12             2) Morgan Dammann 11              
     3) Liv Kozlowski 9                 4) Bailey Cronin 12               
  3 Long Prairie-GE/Browerville                       4:01.94    4:01.55Q  1 
     1) Claire Liebsch 10               2) Katelyn Rohr 12                
     3) Theresa Liebsch 12              4) Abigail Ecker 10               
  4 Schaeffer Academy                                 4:06.28    4:04.44Q  2 
     1) Julianne Hanson 9               2) Kristen Peterson 11            
     3) Rose Doda 12                    4) Katie Eidem 10                 
  5 Belle Plaine                                      4:07.89    4:02.99q  1 
     1) Alissa Schultz 11               2) Janessa Meuleners 12           
     3) Haley Leger 10                  4) Jenna Gatz 11                  



  6 Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey*                     4:05.79    4:04.16q  1 
     1) Amy Davis 12                    2) Irene Anderson 11              
     3) Paige Richert 10                4) Viche Rabb 10                  
  7 Blue Earth Area                                   4:03.93    4:05.10q  2 
     1) Taylor Grandgenett 11           2) Anne Franta 11                 
     3) Shayna Stevermer 11             4) Karli Olsen 11                 
  8 Redwood Valley                                    4:07.62    4:05.72q  2 
     1) Mary Fixsen 12                  2) Alexis Kodet 12                
     3) Alaina Goblirsch 9              4) Kayla Huhnerkoch 12            
  9 Holy Family Catholic                              4:13.56    4:07.57q  2 
     1) Kendra Franck 10                2) Gracie Lund 9                  
     3) Emily Willenbring 10            4) Allie Bodin 11                 
 10 Litchfield                                        4:12.66    4:07.98   2 
     1) Kassie King 9                   2) Laney Huhner 8                 
     3) Jane Hulterstrum 11             4) Sydney Weires 11               
 11 Southwest Christian                               4:14.13    4:09.18   2 
     1) Maria Streed 9                  2) Shelby Henke 10                
     3) Hanah Paine 12                  4) Grace Scott 9                  
 12 Mesabi East                                       4:14.39    4:09.38   2 
     1) Emma Erie 11                    2) Anna Ribich 11                 
     3) Hope Howell 9                   4) Ava Hill 7                     
 13 Holdingford                                       4:11.72    4:12.15   1 
     1) Lizzy Solarz 10                 2) Mckenzie Schulte 11            
     3) Jo Merten 10                    4) Summer Storm 11                
 14 East Grand Forks                                  4:13.96    4:12.29   1 
     1) Erica Eades 11                  2) Kora Jordheim 8                
     3) Rachel Jenson 11                4) Haylie Carlstrom 10            
 15 Roseau                                            4:13.90    4:13.24   1 
     1) Kacie Borowicz 8                2) Kenzie Rugland 9               
     3) Madi Douglas 9                  4) Madeline Huglen 12             
 16 Esko                                              4:15.40    4:15.68   1 
     1) Olivia Rengo 11                 2) Karlie Kulas 10                
     3) Ava Gonsorowski 10              4) Kailee Kiminski 12             
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 3:56.98  2001        Roseau                                    
                         B Lisell, S Olson, H Evans, A Anderson            
 MN All Time: ! 3:51.26  2011        Hopkins                                   
                         S Rouse, M Witt, B Sweeney, H Borowsky            
  Nat'l H.S.: + 3:35.49  2004        Long Beach Poly, CA                       
                         S Woods, D Harris, J Lee, S Solomon               
'14 Champion:   3:58.46  6/7/2014    Osakis, Osakis                            
                         M Hoglin, B Sadlemeyer, S Jones, H Szech          
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Pequot Lakes                                      3:59.95    3:59.89   12   
     1) Brittny Bzdok 11                2) Grace McGuire 9                
     3) Olivia Lane 8                   4) Chloe Bermel 10                
  2 Long Prairie-GE/Browerville                       4:01.55    4:01.59   10   
     1) Claire Liebsch 10               2) Katelyn Rohr 12                
     3) Theresa Liebsch 12              4) Abigail Ecker 10               
  3 Lake City                                         4:03.29    4:01.95    8   
     1) Braeden McElmury 12             2) Morgan Dammann 11              
     3) Liv Kozlowski 9                 4) Bailey Cronin 12               
  4 Blue Earth Area                                   4:05.10    4:04.70    6   
     1) Taylor Grandgenett 11           2) Anne Franta 11                 
     3) Shayna Stevermer 11             4) Karli Olsen 11                 
  5 Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey*                     4:04.16    4:06.17    5   
     1) Amy Davis 12                    2) Irene Anderson 11              
     3) Paige Richert 10                4) Viche Rabb 10                  



  6 Redwood Valley                                    4:05.72    4:09.30    4   
     1) Mary Fixsen 12                  2) Alexis Kodet 12                
     3) Alaina Goblirsch 9              4) Kayla Huhnerkoch 12            
  7 Belle Plaine                                      4:02.99    4:09.32    3   
     1) Alissa Schultz 11               2) Janessa Meuleners 12           
     3) Haley Leger 10                  4) Jenna Gatz 11                  
  8 Schaeffer Academy                                 4:04.44    4:11.81    2   
     1) Julianne Hanson 9               2) Kristen Peterson 11            
     3) Rose Doda 12                    4) Katie Eidem 10                 
  9 Holy Family Catholic                              4:07.57    4:13.32    1   
     1) Kendra Franck 10                2) Gracie Lund 9                  
     3) Emily Willenbring 10            4) Allie Bodin 11                 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class A
===================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 9:21.36  2011        Dover-Eyota/St. Charles                   
                         B Blattner, N Ratz, K Gathje, A Buntrock          
 MN All Time: ! 9:03.80  2005        Minnetonka                                
                         A Liewen, K Hollimon, A Lehman, M Lehman          
  Nat'l H.S.: + 8:48.29  2012        Grosse Pointe, MI                         
                         K Schwartz, E Farrow, H Meier, H Meier            
'14 Champion:   9:31.57  6/7/2014    Waseca, Waseca                            
                         S Novak - Klug, A Highum, S Obrien, A Breck       
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Belle Plaine                                      9:35.80    9:38.50   2  12   
     1) Emily Berger 7                  2) Alissa Schultz 11              
     3) Haley Leger 10                  4) Janessa Meuleners 12           
  2 Fairmont                                          9:45.96    9:41.54   2  10   
     1) Sasha Riley 12                  2) Lizzy Subbert 9                
     3) Sarah Ostlie 12                 4) Jenna Pavich 10                
  3 Pequot Lakes                                      9:46.91    9:44.26   2   8   
     1) Jannah Hall 9                   2) Kristin Skog 9                 
     3) Catie Ryan 12                   4) Olivia Lane 8                  
  4 St. Paul Academy & Summit                         9:47.08    9:45.30   2   6   
     1) Lexi Hilton 11                  2) Greta Sirek 9                  
     3) Emma Hills 9                    4) Mary Naas 12                   
  5 Holy Family Catholic                              9:53.90    9:46.67   1   5   
     1) Kendra Franck 10                2) Abby Ernst 10                  
     3) Maria Eastman 11                4) Allie Bodin 11                 
  6 Lac qui Parle Valley/Dawson-Bo                   10:03.27    9:47.46   1   4   
     1) Sadie Thompson 10               2) Anne Kennedy 10                
     3) Jordyn Sterud 9                 4) Alaysia Freetly 12             
  7 Crookston                                         9:54.83    9:51.94   1   3   
     1) Luisa Bernia 9                  2) Katherine Geist 7              
     3) Marietta Geist 11               4) Danica Brekken 12              
  8 Schaeffer Academy                                 9:49.60    9:52.03   2   2   
     1) Kristen Peterson 11             2) Abby Orvis 9                   
     3) Rose Doda 12                    4) Katie Eidem 10                 
  9 Morris Area/Chokio-Alberta*                       9:53.79    9:52.16   2   1   
     1) Savannah Aanerud 10             2) Carla Wittern 12               
     3) Correy Hickman 10               4) Maddie Carrington 7            
 10 Park Rapids Area                                  9:52.37    9:52.77   2 
     1) Lydia Kantonen 10               2) Tori Hilmanowski 9             
     3) Ellery Overmyer 10              4) Megan Olson 11                 
 11 Rush City                                         9:48.05    9:53.07   2 
     1) Kayla Nelson 12                 2) Jamie Guptill 8                
     3) Elena Herberg 8                 4) Kaylyn Bowen 8                 
 12 Dover-Eyota                                       9:51.25    9:55.13   2 
     1) Christina Schmidt 8             2) Annika Juenemann 8             
     3) Madison Nelson 11               4) Madison Tuma 8                 
 13 Canby-Minneota                                   10:05.86   10:00.17   1 



     1) Emily Gillingham 10             2) Sydney Sisk 10                 
     3) Kalli Jelen 9                   4) Natalie Dinius 10              
 14 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball*                      9:48.66   10:02.66   2 
     1) Courtney Geislinger 10          2) Olivia Kuechle 7               
     3) Amaya Lyrek 8                   4) Emily Donnay 12                
 15 International Falls                              10:03.61   10:08.55   1 
     1) Lexi Erickson 10                2) Abby Kostiuk 11                
     3) Tayler Hebner 12                4) Carolann Stone 10              
 16 South Ridge/Cherry/Northwoods/                   10:00.60   10:20.59   1 
     1) Lily Hall 9                     2) Liz Poskie 11                  
     3) Gracelynn Otis 11               4) Anna Hall 11                   
 
Girls High Jump Class A
================================================================================
 Starting Height: 4' 6"
 Class A Rec: #  5-09  2005        Brianna Polus, Cal/SprGrv/Mbl-Cntn          
 MN All Time: !  5-10  1986        Linda Barsness, Rochester John Marshall     
  Nat'l H.S.: +  6-04  2009        Toni Young, Del City, OK                    
'14 Champion:    5-06  6/6/2014    Carlie Wagner, New Richland-H-E             
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Katy Hedlund              12 St. James Area*      5-03.00    5-04.00   12   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 5-04 5-05 
      PPP    O    O    O   XO    O   XO  XXX 
  2 Michaela Hesse            12 United North Cen     5-03.00    5-04.00   10   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 5-04 5-05 
      PPP  PPP  PPP   XO   XO    O   XO  XXX 
  3 Miki Lee                  12 Norman County*       5-03.00    5-04.00    8   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 5-04 5-05 
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX 
  4 Sarah Holtz               11 Lyle/Austin          5-03.00    5-04.00    6   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 5-04 5-05 
      PPP    O    O    O   XO   XO  XXO  XXX 
  5 Chloe Holtz               11 Plainview-Elgin-     5-03.00    5-03.00    5   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 5-04 
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX 
  6 Isabel Esch               12 Mounds Park Acad     5-04.00    5-02.00    3.50
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O  XXX 
  6 Stephanie Koetter         12 Upsala/Swanville     5-07.00    5-02.00    3.50
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O  XXX 
  8 Kendra Ludeman            10 Tracy-Milroy-Bal     5-01.00    5-02.00    2   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-03 
      PPP    O    O    O   XO  XXX 
  9 Sierra Schultz            12 Fairmont             5-03.00    5-00.00    1   
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 
        O    O    O    O  XXX 
 10 Megan Elizabeth White     11 Providence Acade     4-10.00    5-00.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 
        O    O   XO    O  XXX 
 11 Lorna Bechtel             10 Spectrum             5-03.00    5-00.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 
        O    O    O   XO  XXX 
 11 Madilyn Jankila            9 Eveleth-Gilbert      5-01.00    5-00.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 
        O    O    O   XO  XXX 
 13 Mikayla Kibbe              7 Eveleth-Gilbert      4-11.00    4-10.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 
        O    O   XO  XXX 
 13 Chelsie Kurtz              9 Pierz                5-03.00    4-10.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 



        O    O   XO  XXX 
 15 Meghan Travis             12 Canby-Minneota       4-11.00    4-08.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 
       XO    O  XXX 
 16 Ashley Longtin            10 Red Lake County*     4-09.00    4-08.00  
     4-06 4-08 4-10 
        O  XXO  XXX 
 
Girls Pole Vault Class A
================================================================================
 Starting Height: 8' 6"
 Class A Rec: #    11-07  2012        Carolyn Nye, The Blake School, Mpls      
 MN All Time: !    13-00  6/8/2013    Andrianna Jacobs, Rochester Centur       
  Nat'l H.S.: + 14-02.75  2011        Morgan LeLeux, New Iberia Catholic LA    
'14 Champion:      10-09  6/7/2014    Josie Lilja, BOLD/BLH*                   
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Samamtha Petry            10 Waterville-Elysi    10-02.00   11-00.00   12   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 11-00 11-03 
      PPP  PPP   XO    XO     O     O    XO     O   XXX 
  2 Bridget Egan              11 Belle Plaine         9-11.00   10-09.00   10   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 11-00 
        O    O    O     O   XXO   XXO     O   XXX 
  3 Megan Elizabeth White     11 Providence Acade     9-00.00   10-06.00    8   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 
        O    O    O    XO    XO     O   XXX 
  4 Corinna Brown Ton         11 Minnehaha Academ     9-06.00   10-06.00    6   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 
        O  XXO    O   XXO     O    XO   XXX 
  5 Hannah Coleman            10 Byron               10-02.00   10-06.00    5   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 
        O    O    O     O   XXO   XXO   XXX 
  6 Jordan Martinson          11 Perham               9-08.00   10-03.00    4   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 10-06 
        O   XO    O    XO     O   XXX 
  7 Faith Gramer              12 Fertile-Beltrami     9-08.00   10-00.00    3   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 
        O   XO   XO     O   XXX 
  8 Mariah Terhaar            11 Stewartville        10-02.00   10-00.00    2   
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-03 
        O    O    O    XO   XXX 
  9 Lexi Edwards              10 International Fa     9-00.00    9-06.00    0.50
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 
        O    O    O   XXX 
  9 Gina Balstad              12 Bagley/Fosston*     10-02.00    9-06.00    0.50
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 
      PPP    O    O   XXX 
 11 Amy Muller                11 Windom Area          9-00.00    9-06.00  
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 
        O    O   XO   XXX 
 12 Katelyn Mrozek            12 Paynesville Area     9-08.00    9-00.00  
     8-06 9-00 9-06 
        O    O  XXX 
 13 Autumn Jahnke             12 Wadena-Deer Cree    10-02.00    9-00.00  
     8-06 9-00 9-06 
       XO    O  XXX 
 14 Josie Lilja               12 BOLD/BLH*            9-00.00    8-06.00  
     8-06 9-00 
        O  XXX 
 14 Emily Saari               10 International Fa     8-06.00    8-06.00  
     8-06 9-00 
        O  XXX 



 -- Eliza Shedlov             12 Rockford            10-02.00         NH  
     8-06 9-00 9-06 
      PPP  XPP   XX 
 
Girls Long Jump Class A
=====================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 19-02.25  2009        Analisa Huschle, Bagley/Fosston          
 MN All Time: ! 19-02.25  2009        Analisa Huschle, Bagley/Fosston          
  Nat'l H.S.: + 22-01.75  1976        Kathy McMillan, Raeford Hoke Co., NC     
'14 Champion:   17-01.25  6/6/2014    Danielle Wubben, Central MN Chris        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Mara Quam                 10 Kenyon-Wanamingo    17-00.00   17-07.00   0.7  12   
     16-01(2.3) 16-06.50(1.8) 17-07(0.7) 16-07(0.4) 16-08.75(0.7) 17-02(+0.0)
  2 Clara Paul                11 Concordia Academ    16-05.75   17-02.75   1.3  10   
     16-08.25(1.6) 17-02.75(1.3) 16-06.75(1.3) 15-00.50(0.2) 16-00.75(0.5) 16-02.25(+0.0)
  3 Jenna Kes                 10 Jordan              17-03.50   17-02.25   1.5   8   
     17-02.25(1.5) 16-05.50(0.9) 17-00.25(1.3) FOUL      FOUL      16-07.50(0.8)
  4 Kinlee Swanson            12 BelgBroElr          17-00.50   16-10.50   1.2   6   
     16-10.50(1.2) 15-11.50(0.9) 16-05.25(0.7) 15-10.25(0.8) 16-00.25(1.3) 15-08.25(0.4)
  5 Ashley Agrimson           10 Rushford-Peterso    16-09.25   16-10.00   1.6   5   
     16-00.50(1.2) 16-06.50(1.9) 16-10(1.6) 16-01(+0.0) 16-01.75(0.3) 15-10.25(0.7)
  6 Jenna Gatz                11 Belle Plaine        16-08.75   16-10.00   1.0   4   
     16-05.50(1.9) 16-05(0.7) 16-10(1.0) FOUL      16-04.25(1.1) 15-10.75(0.1)
  7 Jada Lewis                10 MPLS Edison         17-00.50   16-08.75   0.2   3   
     FOUL      16-08.75(0.2) 14-03.75(1.1) 15-03.75(1.0) FOUL      15-09.25(+0.0)
  8 Chantel Groen             10 SWMCH-EHS           16-05.00   16-03.50   0.8   2   
     15-11.75(1.9) 15-08.50(1.1) 16-03.50(0.8) 15-01.75(0.6) 15-01(0.9) 16-00.25(0.4)
  9 Karina Cisar              12 MooseLkWillRiv      15-08.00   16-02.75   0.6   1   
     15-11.25(1.1) 16-02.75(0.6) FOUL      15-00.75(1.4) 15-10.25(0.6) 15-07.75(1.2)
 10 Frannie Mercil            11 Dilworth-Glyndon    15-07.50   16-01.00   0.8 
     15-11(1.2) 16-01(0.8) 15-01.75(0.8) 15-05(0.2) 15-03.25(1.2) 14-08(0.6)
 11 Erin Orred                12 Central MN Chris    15-06.00   15-06.50   0.7 
     15-06.50(0.7) FOUL      14-08(0.8)            
 12 Katie Cannon              10 Morris Area/Chok    15-09.25   15-05.50   0.8 
     14-10.50(0.8) 14-05(0.7) 15-05.50(0.8)            
 13 Kennedy Bryant             8 MooseLkWillRiv      15-06.00   15-04.50   1.1 
     14-03.25(0.8) 15-04.50(1.1) 14-09.25(+0.0)            
 14 Anna Grove                10 Morris Area/Chok    16-02.00   15-01.75   0.8 
     15-01.75(0.8) FOUL      14-09.75(+0.0)            
 15 Morgan Miller             11 Norman County*      16-01.75   15-01.00   0.4 
     15-01(0.4) 14-11(0.8) 14-02(0.7)            
 -- Rycheil Gjovik            10 Litchfield          16-10.25        DNS   NWI 
 
Girls Triple Jump Class A
=====================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 39-04.50  2011        Analisa Huschle, Bagley/Fosston          
 MN All Time: ! 40-05.50  6/7/2014    Mia Barron, Minnetonka                   
  Nat'l H.S.: + 44-02.25  2001        Ychlindria Spears, Luling, TX            
'14 Champion:      37-03  6/7/2014    Niara Hill*, Breck School                
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Jenna Kes                 10 Jordan              36-05.25   37-09.75  -1.8  12   
     34-07.25(+0.0) 34-04.25(+0.0) 37-05.25(-2.3) 37-00.75(+0.0) 36-04.75(+0.0) 37-09.75(-1.8)
  2 Megan Elizabeth White     11 Providence Acade    36-10.00   36-03.25  -1.5  10   
     35-00.75(+0.0) 35-01.75(+0.0) 36-03.25(-1.5) FOUL      35-03.75(+0.0) 35-10(+0.0)
  3 Clara Paul                11 Concordia Academ    37-03.50   36-01.75  -3.4   8   
     34-08.75(+0.0) 35-02.50(+0.0) 36-00.50(-0.8) 35-07.50(+0.0) 34-04.75(+0.0) 36-01.75(-3.4)
  4 Ailsa Gilbert              8 Watertown-Mayer     35-06.00   35-05.75  -3.6   6   
     34-04.50(+0.0) 33-02.25(+0.0) 35-00.25(-1.6) 35-04.50(+0.0) 35-00.75(+0.0) 35-05.75(-3.6)
  5 Mara Quam                 10 Kenyon-Wanamingo    35-11.50   35-05.75  -2.4   5   
     35-01.50(+0.0) 34-05(+0.0) 35-01.75(-2.1) 33-10.75(+0.0) 35-01(+0.0) 35-05.75(-2.4)



  6 Leah Koll                 12 Cotter*             35-11.00   35-02.00  -2.0   4   
     34-03.50(+0.0) 35-02(-2.0) FOUL      32-10.75(+0.0) 34-07(-2.0) 34-01.75(+0.0)
  7 Emma Weatherly             9 Byron               35-10.00   35-01.00  -1.4   3   
     32-09.25(+0.0) 33-11.75(+0.0) 35-01(-1.4) 33-08.50(+0.0) 33-11.75(+0.0) 34-05.25(+0.0)
  8 Margaux Schmid            12 St. Cloud Cathed    34-03.75   34-10.75  -1.4   2   
     32-05.50(+0.0) 33-10.75(-3.3) 33-05(+0.0) 33-08.75(+0.0) 34-10.75(-1.4) 34-10.50(+0.0)
  9 Courtney Siebenahler      10 Luverne             34-08.25   34-07.25  -1.5   1   
     FOUL      33-02(+0.0) 34-07.25(-1.5) 33-08.25(+0.0) 33-10.50(+0.0) 33-09.50(+0.0)
 10 Sierra Schultz            12 Fairmont            35-07.00   34-01.50  -1.0 
     33-08.50(+0.0) 30-11(+0.0) 33-10(-1.8) 33-07.25(+0.0) 33-06.25(+0.0) 34-01.50(-1.0)
 11 Lydia Butkowski           12 Melrose Area        34-11.00   33-08.00  -2.3 
     FOUL      33-08(-2.3) FOUL                 
 12 McKenzie Perushek         10 Eveleth-Gilbert     34-00.50   33-07.00   1.8 
     33-02(+0.0) FOUL      33-07(1.8)            
 13 Alyson Daigneault          8 Wadena-Deer Cree    34-11.00   33-06.00  -1.1 
     FOUL      33-06(-1.1) 33-03(+0.0)           
 14 Kindra Cannon             12 Morris Area/Chok    35-02.50   32-10.50  +0.0 
     32-07.50(+0.0) 32-10.50(+0.0) 32-09(+0.0)            
 15 Kaitlin Connor            12 LQPVDB              34-11.00   32-07.00  -2.5 
     FOUL      32-07(-2.5) 32-03.50(+0.0)           
 16 Hannah Anderson           10 Nevis               32-10.00   31-02.75  -3.1 
     30-06.75(+0.0) 31-00.25(+0.0) 31-02.75(-3.1)            
 17 Lexie DeWall              11 Proctor             33-07.00   31-01.00  -1.4 
     31-00.25(+0.0) 29-11(+0.0) 31-01(-1.4)            
 18 Ella Rockstad             10 Norman County*      32-04.75   30-01.25  -0.5 
     30-01(+0.0) 29-05.75(+0.0) 30-01.25(-0.5)         
 
Girls Shot Put Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 45-05.75  2003        Brianne Carmichael, DeLaSalle, Mpls      
 MN All Time: ! 54-08.50  2013        Maggie Ewen, St. Francis                 
  Nat'l H.S.: + 54-10.75  2003        Michelle Carter, Red Oak, TX             
'14 Champion:   43-02.75  6/7/2014    Katelyn Weber, St. Clair                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Maddie Lindhart           12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa    42-00.00   41-08.25   12   
      39-03.75  41-08.25  41-04.75  40-10.50  39-00.50  36-05
  2 Seri Geisler              12 Greenway/Nashwau    41-06.00   41-03.50   10   
      41-03.50  36-09.75  40-05.50  37-03.50  40-07.25  40-05.50
  3 Savanah Olson             12 International Fa    38-10.00   38-11.25    8   
      37-01.25  37-10.25  37-11.25  FOUL  35-00.25  36-07.75
  4 Taylor Hagen              12 Blooming Prairie    38-07.75   38-11.00    6   
      38-03.25  38-11  38-08.50  37-04.75  FOUL  37-04.25
  5 Meghan Nelson             12 Litchfield          39-06.50   38-08.00    5   
      36-08.50  37-11.50  FOUL  36-06  38-08  37-08.50
  6 Morgan Edwards            11 Luverne             37-08.75   38-02.25    4   
      36-10.25  37-02  38-02.25  FOUL  37-01.25  36-07.50
  7 Zoe Christensen            9 Glencoe-Silver L    38-09.75   37-11.25    3   
      37-11.25  35-00  36-02.75  37-03  35-05.75  FOUL
  8 Alayna Theissen           11 LCWM-Nicolle        38-08.00   37-02.25    2   
      33-00.75  35-04.75  37-02.25  36-10  36-09  32-04.50
  9 Ariel Laabs               11 Eden VAllWatKim     38-02.00   37-01.75    1   
      37-00.75  36-02.25  37-01.75  37-00.50  36-08.50  35-10.50
 10 Destiny Meyer             11 Dilworth-Glyndon    37-00.50   36-07.00  
      30-02.25  32-06.50  36-07  36-06.75  35-05.75  33-01.75
 11 Cadeshia Kamara           12 St. Croix Luther    35-07.75   36-00.00  
      34-05.25  36-00  34-11.75         
 12 Deborah Haugen            10 West Marshall*      36-08.00   35-06.50  
      32-08.25  32-08.75  35-06.50         
 13 Jessica Bliese            10 Osakis              35-01.00   35-03.00  
      33-11.25  35-03  34-09.50         
 14 Alicia Ervin              11 MACCRAY/RCW*        35-02.75   34-05.00  



      33-02.25  34-00  34-05         
 15 Rebecca Manteuffel        10 Mayer Lutheran      35-04.50   34-04.00  
      33-11.75  32-06.50  34-04         
 16 Megan Porta               12 Pine River-Backu    34-09.50   30-10.50  
      FOUL  FOUL  30-10.50         
 
Girls Discus Throw Class A
================================================================================
 Class A Rec: # 154-00  1994        Nancy Overman, Fulda                       
 MN All Time: ! 171-09  2012        Maggie Ewen, St. Francis                   
  Nat'l H.S.: + 191-06  2012        Shelbi Vaughan, Mansfield Legacy, TX       
'14 Champion:   126-01  6/6/2014    Katelyn Weber, St. Clair                   
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Maddie Lindhart           12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa      121-05     130-00   12   
      117-01  122-05  122-08  FOUL  130-00  124-06
  2 Megan Porta               12 Pine River-Backu      127-00     127-05   10   
      117-11  111-06  127-05  FOUL  124-05  116-10
  3 Alayna Theissen           11 LCWM-Nicolle          132-10     126-06    8   
      FOUL  117-06  126-06  117-05  125-03  117-03
  4 Tresa Reuter              12 St. Clair             120-10     117-00    6   
      110-03  117-00  115-06  108-02  102-00  112-03
  5 Rebecca Manteuffel        10 Mayer Lutheran        112-06     116-07    5   
      109-09  FOUL  114-07  110-06  116-07  108-01
  6 Olivia Haug               12 Lanesboro/Fillmo      111-08     114-10    4   
      FOUL  101-07  108-08  110-08  114-10    
  7 Sarah Schmidt             11 Litchfield            105-11     113-00    3   
      100-06  110-08  105-01  93-03  106-07  113-00
  8 Gabby Jensen              12 Windom Area           114-04     108-11    2   
      108-11  101-05  FOUL  102-09  107-01  100-11
  9 Raychel Virnig            12 Pierz                 109-05     107-07    1   
      FOUL  107-07  105-10  102-11  105-02  98-06
 10 Annabelle Haarstad        11 West Central Are      122-10     106-04  
      100-04  103-01  105-10  105-07  104-00  106-04
 11 Rachel Fahey              11 Northome/Kel          107-09     105-05  
      105-05  FOUL  100-03            
 12 Ali Grosz                 12 Barnesville           117-00     103-03  
      FOUL  FOUL  103-03            
 13 Seri Geisler              12 Greenway/Nashwau      113-09     100-05  
      96-00  100-05  98-06            
 14 Monika Czinano             9 Watertown-Mayer       102-06      88-01  
      88-01  86-04  FOUL            
 15 Abby Gindorff             12 Crosby-Ironton        104-10      84-00  
      84-00  FOUL  FOUL            
 -- Morgan Edwards            11 Luverne               121-03       FOUL  
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL     


